
Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Monday, June 19, 2017

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Richard FyfeJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24013 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

24012 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24011 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24008 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAJPA

20029 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20049 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20044 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20043 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJB

20042 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXJB

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20025 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20020 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20016 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXJB

20051 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20033 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20032 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20030 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16043 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16018 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16015 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16010 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16009 Kensi, Australian Shepherd, Laura TannerAXJB

16008 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16005 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16004 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXJB

16003 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16042 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16040 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16032 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPB

16031 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16030 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16029 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16027 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16024 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAJPB

16023 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16021 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12041 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12040 AJ, Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanAXJB

12012 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12005 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12004 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12039 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAJPB

12024 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12023 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12020 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB
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12015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAJPB

12014 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPA

8031 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8009 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8008 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8007 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8006 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8032 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8030 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8029 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8017 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8016 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8015 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8014 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8013 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8011 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

T2B  

Richard FyfeJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2B

24007 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerT2B

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Taylor, Australian Shepherd, Susan DodgeT2B

20043 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonT2B

20042 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonT2B

20034 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20025 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20020 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerT2B

20018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

T2B

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20016 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20012 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20008 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20005 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszT2B

20030 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2BP

20029 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorT2BP

20028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16010 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16009 Kensi, Australian Shepherd, Laura TannerT2B

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16005 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16003 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

T2B

16032 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

16030 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishT2BP

16027 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16023 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfT2BP

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16019 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeT2B

12034 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12005 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceT2B

0 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12019 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerT2BP

12018 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

12014 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerT2BP

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8008 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8006 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumT2B

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8030 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8029 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8025 Trooper, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunT2BP

8023 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberT2BP

8016 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunT2BP

8013 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Richard FyfeJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

24012 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24011 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24008 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXA

20050 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20049 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20044 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20043 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXB

20042 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXB

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20025 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20020 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20016 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20051 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20033 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20032 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20030 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20029 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPB

20028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXA

16003 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16019 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16043 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16018 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16015 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16010 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16009 Kensi, Australian Shepherd, Laura TannerAXB

16008 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16005 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16042 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16040 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16032 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPB

16031 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16030 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16029 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16027 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16024 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXPB

16023 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16021 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXA

12041 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12040 AJ, Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanAXB

12012 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12005 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12004 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12039 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXPB

12024 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12023 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12020 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12019 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12018 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXPB

12014 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

8031 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8009 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8008 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8007 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8006 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8032 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8030 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8029 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8017 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8016 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8015 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8014 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8013 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8011 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


